Employee Gifts & Benefits Register

1 January 2021- 30 March 2021

11/01/2021 Clayton Wehner Two bottles of Moet and Chandon Champagne Shootsta OTY LTD $120.00 No
16/01/2021 Paula Stankiewicz Event Refreshment Island Party #05 — Finale Island Wine Country $160.00 No
VIP invitation to attend the SA HR Leadership Business Insights Asia Pacific
20/01/2021 Debbie Bough Summit. Includes the conferences, networking g $850.00 No
. (BIAP)
drinks and food.
VIP invitation to attend the SA HR Leadership Business Insights Asia Pacific
20/01/2021 Anna Jordan Summit. Includes the conferences, networking g $850.00 No
X (BIAP)
drinks and food.
21/01/2021 Clayton Wehner 1 x ticket to Festival of Cycling Dinner Party - 23 Festival of Cycling $250.00 Ves
January 2021
28/01/2021 Paula Stankiewicz Hosted tickets by Tennis Australia — 2 tickets each Tennis Australia $160.00 Yes
28/01/2021 Jacquie Roberts Hosted tickets by Tennis Australia — 2 tickets each Tennis Australia $160.00 Yes
2 x general admission event tickets to A Day at the
Drive on Friday 29 January 2021, 1pm session
28/01/2021 Thomas Beales Tennis Australia $140.00 Yes

CITY OF
ADELAIDE




Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 January 2021- 30 March 2021

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

2 x general admission event tickets to A Day at the

28/01/2021 Amy Pokoney Drive on Friday 29 January 2021, 1pm session Tennis Australia $140.00 Yes
1 x ticket to Adelaide Fri VIP Event - 22 Feb

29/01/2021 Katharyn Calaby 2(;(21Ic et to Adelaide Fringe ven eOrUAY  Adelaide Fringe $200.00 Yes
1 x ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February

29/01/2021 Jacquie Roberts 2021 Adelaide Fringe $200.00 Yes

Rebecca Moyle-

1xti i i E -22

29/01/2021  Croft zgztl'Cket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February 4 \-i46 Fringe $200.00 Yes
Property Council "State of the Market" Property

4/02/2021 Paul Addle Industry Report - Lord Mayor speaker Breakfast McGees $90.00 No
Forum
1 x ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February

5/02/2021 Kate Jefferis 2021 Adelaide Fringe $200.00 Yes

9/02/2021  Kiinton Devenish  cgistration to attend 2021 LG Professionals SA LG Professionals SA $484.00 Yes

Annual State Conference.

2 x tickets to Gluttony Gala 2021 on Thursday 18

9/02/2021 Rani Clark February 2021

Gluttony $200.00 Yes

1 x ticket to The Garden of Unearthly Delights 2021 The Garden of Unearthly

10/02/2021 Clare Loizou VIP Opening Night Party on Thursday 18 February . $100.00 Yes
Delights
2021
11/02/2021 Christie Anthoney 1 VIP ticket to The Lab Opening on 11 February 2021 The Lab $70.00 Yes




11/02/2021

16/02/2021

12/02/2021

16/02/2021

16/02/2021

16/02/2021

16/02/2021

16/02/2021

16/02/2021

16/02/2021

Clare Mockler

Garry Herdegen

Rani Clark

Garry Herdegen

Klinton Devenish

Amanda Parfilo

Clare Loizou

Mark Di Gianni

Rani Clark

Adam Hornhardt

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register

1 January 2021- 30 March 2021

1 VIP ticket to The Lab Opening on 11 February
2021.

2 x Corporate Box tickets at $275 each

1 ticket to The Garden of Unearthly Delights VIP
Opening - 18 February 2021

2 x Corporate Box tickets at $275 each

2 x Corporate Box tickets at $275 each

1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22
February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery
@ Port Adelaide

1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22
February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery
@ Port Adelaide

1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22
February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery
@ Port Adelaide

1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22
February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery
@ Port Adelaide

1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22
February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery
@ Port Adelaide

The Lab

Tennis Australia

Adelaide Fringe

Tennis Australia

Tennis Australia

Adelaide Fringe

Adelaide Fringe

Adelaide Fringe

Adelaide Fringe

Adelaide Fringe

$70.00

$550.00

$100.00

$550.00

$550.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

$200.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

CITY OF
ADELAIDE




18/02/2021

18/02/2011

19/02/2021

19/02/2021

22/02/2021

22/02/2021

23/02/2021

25/02/2021

23/02/2021

27/02/2021

Kate Jefferies

Jacquie Roberts

Michelle English

Jacquie Roberts

Logan Macdonald

Sarah Feijen

Jacquie Roberts

Jacquie Roberts

Kathryn Calaby

Clare Mockler

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 January 2021- 30 March 2021

2 X ticket to The Queens Variety Show — Friday 19
February 2021, 10pm

2 X ticket to The Queens Variety Show — Friday 19
February 2021, 10pm

WOMAD Ticket and Hospitality x2

2 x tickets to 2021 WOMAD - Monday 8 March

Dinner at Parliament House as a thank you for
project support in the delivery of the Vietnamese
Boat Peoples Monument. Date TBC

Dinner at Parliament House as a thank you for
project support in the delivery of the Vietnamese
Boat Peoples Monument. Date TBC.

2 x tickets to The Pulse - Adelaide Festival - 2 March
2021

2 x tickets to WTA 500 - Corporate box - Friday 26
February 2021

2 x tickets to The Pulse - Adelaide Festival - 2 March
2021

Adelaide Festival Opening Concert — 1 ticket to:

- Cocktail Reception, lan MclLachlan Room, Adelaide
Oval

- Jessica Mauboy Concert, Adelaide Oval

Adelaide Fringe

Adelaide Fringe

Womadelaide

Womadelaide

Hon. Tung Ngo MLC

Hon. Tung Ngo MLC

Adelaide Festival

Tennis Australia

Adelaide Festival

Adelaide Festival

$70.00

$70.00

$900.00

$900

$50.00

$50.00

$158.00

$550.00

$158.00

$80.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

CITY OF
ADELAIDE




26/02/2021

26/02/2021

25/02/2021

2/03/2021

3/03/2021

4/03/2021

10/03/2021

29/03/2021

Clare Mockler

Amy Pokoney

Noni Williams

Jacquie Roberts

Klinton Devenish

Maria Zotti

Corinna Pereira

Paula Stankiewicz

Employee Gifts & Benefits Register
1 January 2021- 30 March 2021

Adelaide Festival Opening Night - 2 tickets to Pre
Show Function (Home Ground Riverbank
Promenade) and 'A Midsummer Night's Dream'
performance (Festival Theatre)

2021 WOMADaelaide, Sunday 7 March, King Rodney
Park - Concert ticket & guest hospitality — 2 tickets

2021 Adelaide Festival - Impermanence -
Wednesday 10 March, 8.30pm at Festival Theatre x
2 tickets, including hospitality from 7pm to 10pm at
Home Ground, Riverbank Promenade

2 x tickets to Adelaide Fringe Rhino Room - 19 March
2021

SA Press Club event - Marshall & Malinauskas
Luncheon

I have been given WOMAD tickets for Monday night
8 March (I understand they were given to CoA for
staff). They are worth $165) and | have also been
given a Guest Lounge Pass (no value placed on this).

2 tickets to Adelaide Festival performance
Impermanence at Festival Theatre.

1x ticket to Cabaret Festival Launch Celebration - 12
April 2021

Adelaide Festival $698.00

Arts Projects Australia/Womad $ 950.00

Adelaide Festival S 198.00
Adelaide Fringe $60.00
SA Press Club $99.00
Womadelaide $330.00
Adelaide Festival $198.00
Adelaide Cabaret Festival $50.00

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

CITY OF
ADELAIDE




