

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
11/01/2021	Clayton Wehner	Two bottles of Moet and Chandon Champagne	Shootsta OTY LTD	\$120.00	No
16/01/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	Event Refreshment Island Party #05 – Finale Island	Wine Country	\$160.00	No
20/01/2021	Debbie Bough	VIP invitation to attend the SA HR Leadership Summit. Includes the conferences, networking drinks and food.	Business Insights Asia Pacific (BIAP)	\$850.00	No
20/01/2021	Anna Jordan	VIP invitation to attend the SA HR Leadership Summit. Includes the conferences, networking drinks and food.	Business Insights Asia Pacific (BIAP)	\$850.00	No
21/01/2021	Clayton Wehner	1 x ticket to Festival of Cycling Dinner Party - 23 January 2021	Festival of Cycling	\$250.00	Yes
28/01/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	Hosted tickets by Tennis Australia – 2 tickets each	Tennis Australia	\$160.00	Yes
28/01/2021	Jacquie Roberts	Hosted tickets by Tennis Australia – 2 tickets each	Tennis Australia	\$160.00	Yes
28/01/2021	Thomas Beales	2 x general admission event tickets to A Day at the Drive on Friday 29 January 2021, 1pm session	Tennis Australia	\$140.00	Yes

.

ADELAID

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
28/01/2021	Amy Pokoney	2 x general admission event tickets to A Day at the Drive on Friday 29 January 2021, 1pm session	Tennis Australia	\$140.00	Yes
29/01/2021	Katharyn Calaby	1 x ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February 2021	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
29/01/2021	Jacquie Roberts	1 x ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February 2021	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
29/01/2021	Rebecca Moyle- Croft	1 x ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February 2021	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
4/02/2021	Paul Addle	Property Council "State of the Market" Property Industry Report - Lord Mayor speaker Breakfast Forum	McGees	\$90.00	No
5/02/2021	Kate Jefferis	1 x ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - 22 February 2021	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
9/02/2021	Klinton Devenish	Registration to attend 2021 LG Professionals SA Annual State Conference.	LG Professionals SA	\$484.00	Yes
9/02/2021	Rani Clark	2 x tickets to Gluttony Gala 2021 on Thursday 18 February 2021	Gluttony	\$200.00	Yes
10/02/2021	Clare Loizou	1 x ticket to The Garden of Unearthly Delights 2021 VIP Opening Night Party on Thursday 18 February 2021	The Garden of Unearthly Delights	\$100.00	Yes
11/02/2021	Christie Anthoney	1 VIP ticket to The Lab Opening on 11 February 2021	The Lab	\$70.00	Yes



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
11/02/2021	Clare Mockler	1 VIP ticket to The Lab Opening on 11 February 2021.	The Lab	\$70.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Garry Herdegen	2 x Corporate Box tickets at \$275 each	Tennis Australia	\$550.00	Yes
12/02/2021	Rani Clark	1 ticket to The Garden of Unearthly Delights VIP Opening - 18 February 2021	Adelaide Fringe	\$100.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Garry Herdegen	2 x Corporate Box tickets at \$275 each	Tennis Australia	\$550.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Klinton Devenish	2 x Corporate Box tickets at \$275 each	Tennis Australia	\$550.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Amanda Parfilo	1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22 February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery @ Port Adelaide	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Clare Loizou	1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22 February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery @ Port Adelaide	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Mark Di Gianni	1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22 February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery @ Port Adelaide	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Rani Clark	1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22 February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery @ Port Adelaide	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes
16/02/2021	Adam Hornhardt	1 ticket to Adelaide Fringe VIP Event - Monday 22 February 2021, 6pm to 9:00pm, Pirate Life Brewery @ Port Adelaide	Adelaide Fringe	\$200.00	Yes



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
18/02/2021	Kate Jefferies	2 X ticket to The Queens Variety Show – Friday 19 February 2021, 10pm	Adelaide Fringe	\$70.00	Yes
18/02/2011	Jacquie Roberts	2 X ticket to The Queens Variety Show – Friday 19 February 2021, 10pm	Adelaide Fringe	\$70.00	Yes
19/02/2021	Michelle English	WOMAD Ticket and Hospitality x2	Womadelaide	\$900.00	Yes
19/02/2021	Jacquie Roberts	2 x tickets to 2021 WOMAD - Monday 8 March	Womadelaide	\$900	Yes
22/02/2021	Logan Macdonald	Dinner at Parliament House as a thank you for project support in the delivery of the Vietnamese Boat Peoples Monument. Date TBC	Hon. Tung Ngo MLC	\$50.00	Yes
22/02/2021	Sarah Feijen	Dinner at Parliament House as a thank you for project support in the delivery of the Vietnamese Boat Peoples Monument. Date TBC.	Hon. Tung Ngo MLC	\$50.00	Yes
23/02/2021	Jacquie Roberts	2 x tickets to The Pulse - Adelaide Festival - 2 March 2021	Adelaide Festival	\$158.00	Yes
25/02/2021	Jacquie Roberts	2 x tickets to WTA 500 - Corporate box - Friday 26 February 2021	Tennis Australia	\$550.00	Yes
23/02/2021	Kathryn Calaby	2 x tickets to The Pulse - Adelaide Festival - 2 March 2021	Adelaide Festival	\$158.00	Yes
27/02/2021	Clare Mockler	Adelaide Festival Opening Concert – 1 ticket to: - Cocktail Reception, Ian McLachlan Room, Adelaide Oval - Jessica Mauboy Concert, Adelaide Oval	Adelaide Festival	\$80.00	Yes



Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Sponsorship Benefit
26/02/2021	Clare Mockler	Adelaide Festival Opening Night - 2 tickets to Pre Show Function (Home Ground Riverbank Promenade) and 'A Midsummer Night's Dream' performance (Festival Theatre)	Adelaide Festival	\$698.00	Yes
26/02/2021	Amy Pokoney	2021 WOMADaelaide, Sunday 7 March, King Rodney Park - Concert ticket & guest hospitality – 2 tickets	Arts Projects Australia/Womad	\$ 950.00	Yes
25/02/2021	Noni Williams	2021 Adelaide Festival - Impermanence - Wednesday 10 March, 8.30pm at Festival Theatre x 2 tickets, including hospitality from 7pm to 10pm at Home Ground, Riverbank Promenade	Adelaide Festival	\$ 198.00	Yes
2/03/2021	Jacquie Roberts	2 x tickets to Adelaide Fringe Rhino Room - 19 March 2021	Adelaide Fringe	\$60.00	Yes
3/03/2021	Klinton Devenish	SA Press Club event - Marshall & Malinauskas Luncheon	SA Press Club	\$99.00	No
4/03/2021	Maria Zotti	I have been given WOMAD tickets for Monday night 8 March (I understand they were given to CoA for staff). They are worth \$165) and I have also been given a Guest Lounge Pass (no value placed on this).	Womadelaide	\$330.00	Yes
10/03/2021	Corinna Pereira	2 tickets to Adelaide Festival performance Impermanence at Festival Theatre.	Adelaide Festival	\$198.00	Yes
29/03/2021	Paula Stankiewicz	1x ticket to Cabaret Festival Launch Celebration - 12 April 2021	Adelaide Cabaret Festival	\$50.00	Yes